Articles of Amendment of the Examination Regulations for the Master's Degree Programme in Technomathematics of the Faculty of Computer Science, Electrical Engineering and Mathematics at Paderborn University

Released: 24 June 2014

Based on § 2 Section 4 and § 64 Section 1 of the "Gesetz über die Hochschulen des Landes Nordrhein-Westfalen (Hochschulgesetz – HG)" (State of North Rhine-Westphalia Higher Education Act) released on 31 October 2006 (GV.NRW.2006 page 474), last amended by Article 1 of the law released on 3 December 2013 (GV.NRW.2013 page 723), Paderborn University has issued the following regulations:

Note: The following translation of the German "Satzung zur Änderung der Prüfungsordnung für den Masterstudiengang Technomathematik der Fakultät für Elektrotechnik, Informatik und Mathematik an der Universität Paderborn" (Amtliche Mitteilungen, Ausgabe 143.14 vom 24. Juni 2014) is offered here for the convenience of our international students. Legally binding is the German version only.

Article I

The examination regulations for the Master's degree programme in Technomathematics at Paderborn University (AM.Uni.Pb.Nr. 48/13) released on 31 May 2013 are amended as follows:

Appendix II "Modulhandbuch" (Module Handbook) is amended in the following way:

"The "Modulhandbuch" (Module Handbook) as Appendix II is an integral part of the examination regulations, but it is published separately."

Article II

These regulations become effective at the day after their publication. They will be published in the "Amtliche Mitteilungen der Universität Paderborn " (Official Notices of Paderborn University).

Issued based on the decision of the Faculty Council of the Faculty of Computer Science, Electrical Engineering and Mathematics on 18 November 2013 and after the verification of lawfulness by the Steering Committee of Paderborn University on 18 December 2013.

Paderborn, 24 June 2014

President

of Paderborn University

Professor Dr. Nikolaus Risch